
GOVERNMENT OF HARYANA
SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Notification

No.: 4/80025 MSS (1) Dated: December 24th, 2025

In pursuance of the state's commitment to strengthening spirit of sportsmanship among

the students and providing opportunity to excel in sports, under the National Education

Policy 2020, and with recommendations of Government of Haryana, the following Model

Sanskriti & P M Shri Senior Secondary Schools are hereby designated as Centers of

Excellence in Sports for the sports mentioned against their name in the list below.

Sr. No. District

Ambala

2 Bhivvani

3 Ch. Dadri

Faridabad

5 Fatehabad

6 Gurugram

7 Hisar

s Jhajhar

9 Jind

10 Kaithal

11 Karnai

12 Kurukshetra

13 Mahendragarh

14 Nub (Mewat)

15 Palwal

16 Panchkula

17 Panipat

18 Rewari

19 Rohtak

20 Sirsa

21 Sonepat

22 Yamuna Nagar

School Name

GMSSSS Mohri Bhanokheri

GMSSSS Behal

PM Shri GSSS Chappar

PM Shri GSSS Samaipur

PM Shri GSSS Baijalpur

PM Shri GSSS Gurgaon (4/7
Urban Estate)

PM Shri GSSS Sadalpur

PM Shri GSSS Dujana

PM Shri GSSS Lodhar

PM Shri GSSS Songal

PM Shri GSSS Assandh

PM Shri GSSS Urnri

PM Shri GGSSS Narnaul

GMSSSS Taoru

PM Shri GSSS Palwal

GMSSSS Panchkula (Sec20)

GMSSSS Raja Kheri

PM Shri GSSS Bawal

PM Shri GSSS Meham

PM Shri GSSS Kharian

PM Shri GSSS Akbarpur Barota

PM Shri GSSS Jathlana

Sch.
Code

29

350

388

3359

761

1472

3083

1749

2299

1768

2340

3888

866

1008

5522

2059

2516

2749

2831

3604

276

Sport/ s

M.P Hall (Badminton, Hall/ Table
tennis)

Volleyball

Handball Court

Swimming Pool
Astro Turf Hockey ground
available only equipment
re uired

Volley Ball

M. P Hall (Boxing & Kabaddi)

Grassy Ground for Football

M. P Hall (Wrestling &
Badminton

M.P Hall for Judo

M. P Hall (Wrestling &
Badminton)

M. P Hall (Wrestling & Boxing)

M.P Hall for Boxing

M. P Hall (Wrestling & Boxing)

M.P Hall for Boxing

Swimming Pool

M.P Hall (Kabaddi)

M.P Hall (Basketball & Kabaddi)

M.P Hall (Weightlifting &
Wrestlin
M.P Hall for Badminton & Cricket
Ground Outdoor

M.P Hall (Wrestling)

M.P Hall (Volleybal)

Funds will be provided after the approval of Financial Departrnent.

Panchkula
December 24 th , 2025

Vineet Garg, I.A.S.
Additional Chief Secretary, School Education

Government of Haryana
Panchkula


