GOVERNMENT OF HARYANA SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Notification

No.: 4/8-2025 MSS (1)

Dated: December 24th, 2025

In pursuance of the state's commitment to strengthening spirit of sportsmanship among the students and providing opportunity to excel in sports, under the National Education Policy 2020, and with recommendations of Government of Haryana, the following Model Sanskriti & P M Shri Senior Secondary Schools are hereby designated as Centers of Excellence in Sports for the sports mentioned against their name in the list below.

Sr. No.	District	School Name	Sch. Code	Sport/s
1	Ambala	GMSSSS Mohri Bhanokheri	29	M.P Hall (Badminton, Hall/ Table tennis)
2	Bhiwani	GMSSSS Behal	350	Volleyball
3	Ch. Dadri	PM Shri GSSS Chappar	388	Handball Court
4	Faridabad	PM Shri GSSS Samaipur	1111	Swimming Pool
5	Fatehabad	PM Shri GSSS Baijalpur	3359	Astro Turf Hockey ground available only equipment required
6	Gurugram	PM Shri GSSS Gurgaon (4/7 Urban Estate)	761	Volley Ball
7	Hisar	PM Shri GSSS Sadalpur	1472	M. P Hall (Boxing & Kabaddi)
8	Jhajhar	PM Shri GSSS Dujana	3083	Grassy Ground for Football
9	Jind	PM Shri GSSS Lodhar	1749	M. P Hall (Wrestling & Badminton)
10	Kaithal	PM Shri GSSS Songal	2299	M.P Hall for Judo
11	Karnal	PM Shri GSSS Assandh	1768	M. P Hall (Wrestling & Badminton)
12	Kurukshetra	PM Shri GSSS Umri	2340	M. P Hall (Wrestling & Boxing)
13	Mahendragarh	PM Shri GGSSS Narnaul	3888	M.P Hall for Boxing
14	Nuh (Mewat)	GMSSSS Taoru	866	M. P Hall (Wrestling & Boxing)
15	Palwal	PM Shri GSSS Palwal	1008	M.P Hall for Boxing
16	Panchkula	GMSSSS Panchkula (Sec20)	5522	Swimming Pool
17	Panipat	GMSSSS Raja Kheri	2059	M.P Hall (Kabaddi)
18	Rewari	PM Shri GSSS Bawal	2516	M.P Hall (Basketball & Kabaddi)
19	Rohtak	PM Shri GSSS Meham	2749	M.P Hall (Weightlifting & Wrestling)
20	Sirsa	PM Shri GSSS Kharian	2831	M.P Hall for Badminton & Cricket Ground (Outdoor)
21	Sonepat	PM Shri GSSS Akbarpur Barota	3604	M.P Hall (Wrestling)
22	Yamuna Nagar	PM Shri GSSS Jathlana	276	M.P Hall (Volleybal)

Funds will be provided after the approval of Financial Department.

Vineet Garg, I.A.S.

Additional Chief Secretary, School Education Government of Haryana Panchkula

Panchkula December 24th, 2025